

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cr. Revision No.208 of 2025
with
Cr. Revision No. 120 of 2026

Alamgir Alam

... .. Petitioner

Versus

The Directorate of Enforcement, Union of India

... .. Opp. Party

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD

For the Petitioner

: Mr. Samir Saurabh, Advocate
Ms. Preeti Kumari, Advocate
Mrs. Divya, Advocate
Ms. Isha Kaushik, Advocate
Mr. Vishal Kumar, Advocate

For the Opp. Party

: Mr. Amit Kumar Das, Adv
Mr. Zohab Hussain, Adv
[Through V.C.]
Mr. Saurav Kumar, Adv
Mr. Pranjal Tripathi, Adv

06/Dated: 8st April, 2026

1. Heard learned counsel for the parties.
2. Argument concluded.
3. Judgment reserved.

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)

8th April, 2026
Alankar/-